

the 2nd world martial arts games



THE WORLD GAMES.NET

ोतवीं**व 2**ठाड



Cme One... Come All...

The World's Most Comprehensive Traditional Martial Arts Games

Organized by the

martial arts authority of india

(A Non-Profit Organization Founded in 2004 & Registered Under the Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 - Government of India)

G-16, Kalpnanagar, Chandkheda-382424, Ahmedabad, Gujarat State, India. Mob.: +91 9825730080 Web.: www.theworldgames.net Fax.: +91 79 2329 4110



WELCOME

To, Dear Martial Arts Instructor

On behalf of the Organizing Committee, I take great pleasure to invite all of you to the 2nd World Martial Arts Games (WMAG) and Prominent Masters Seminar to be held in Mumbai, India from 25th November to 30th November 2015.

The 2nd World Martial Arts Games is hosted by the Martial Arts Authority of Assam (Recognized by the NYK-Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports – Govt. of India), Organized by the Martial Arts Authority of India (Proud Member of the Martial Arts Association – International) and Supported by the World Sports Martial Arts Council – USA.

We assure you that the 2nd World Martial Arts Games will provide a unique opportunity to all martial arts sports persons to exchange their experiences, techniques and new ideas and cherish long lasting friendship among each other. We will do our best to provide you with a pleasant, memorable and enjoyable stay in India.

Please find the details pertaining to the games enclosed below.

Heartly Welcome to Incredible India!

Yours In Martial Arts

GAJANAND RAJPUT

Secretary General Martial Arts Authority of India

Secretary, Organizing Committee of the 2nd World Martial Arts Games.

REGULATIONS GENERAL INFORMATION

1) Date & Place

The 2nd World Martial Arts Games will be held from November 25-30, 2015 in Indoor Hall, Sports Stadium, Mumbai, India.

2) Host Organization

MARTIAL ARTS AUTHORITY OF ASSAM

(Recognized by the NYK Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports - Government of India)

Dr. Raju Newar,

President, Organizing Committee,

The 2nd World Martial Arts Games Email: info@wushufestival.com

Email: info@wushufestival.co

Mob: 0091-9435570187

3) Organized by the

MARTIAL ARTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Mr. Gajanand Rajput, Secretary General

Secretary, Organizing Committee,

The 2nd World Martial Arts Games

G-16, Kalpnanagar, Chandkheda,

Ahmedabad-382424, Gujarat State, India

Email: khelmela@gmail.com/wushukungfu@gmail.com

Mob: 0091-9825-73-0080

7878-15-7878 9435-57-0187

4) Competitions & Seminar

Competitions will be held in Traditional, Contemporary, Internal and Combat All competitions will take place in the Sports Complex in Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India. The Masters Special Seminar will be held On November 24-26, 2015

5) Entries:

4.1 Entries

Entries must be returned by email to the organizing committee of the 2nd World Martial Arts Games no later than 15/07/2015.

The Address is as follow:
The Organizing Committee of the 2nd World Martial Arts Games
Martial Arts Authority of India
G-16, Kalpnanagar, Chandkheda-382424,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat State, India

Fax : 0091-79-23294110 Telephone : 0091-79-23294110

Mobile : 0091-98257 30080 / 7878-15-7878 / 9435570187

Emai : <u>khelmela@gmail.com</u>

- 4.2 Entry forms must be prepared and certified in duplicate. One copy must be sent to the Organizing Committee in Ahmedabad, India. The other copy must be brought with the team as confirmation during team registration in Ahmedabad.
- 4.3 All entries must be properly typed or printed in English or Hindi. They are valid only when signed by the President or Secretary General of the respective Organization and bearing the official stamp of the Organization
- 4.4 All participating teams are required to check-in at the registration Office in the host Hotel no later than 25/11/2015 (See **General Program** Table).
- 4.5 Each Team Member will be charged:

90 US\$ per day per person for single room 50 US\$ Per day per person for double room,

The price included morning breakfast, two times meal, local transportation

Registration Fee 100 US\$ per person in the Team

Participants and observers are responsible for their own round trip travel costs.

4.6 The Organizing committee requests all participating teams to lodge at the specified accommodation. Those who do not stay designated hotel will have to make their own arrangements for the local transport for the stadium. It is responsibility of all participants to take part in all scheduled activities on time.

4.7 Trip To Ahmedebad

Please contact to the Organizing committee for your Free City Tour to Ahmedabad in Advance. Your early registration can halp us to arrange your trip absolutely free.